SECTION B: UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP

The following unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Group (the “pro forma financial
information”) is based on the consolidated net assets of the Group as at 31 December 2014, set out in the
financial statements for the year ended on that date, and has been prepared to illustrate the effect on the
consolidated net assets of the Group as if the acquisition of CPDC were completed at 31 December 2014.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its
nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent the Group’s actual financial
position or results. The pro forma financial information has been prepared on the basis set out in the
notes below. The pro forma financial information in respect of the consolidated net assets of the Group
is stated on the basis of the accounting policies set out in the financial statements for the year ended
31 December 2014.

Part Pro forma
PCGE at settlement net assets

31 December of Kolarmy Acquisition Admission of the
2014 loan of CPDC costs Enlarged

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Group
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 3,500 — — — 3,500
Property, plant and equipment 12 — — — 12

3,512 — — — 3,512

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 981 — 2,127 — 3,108
Cash and cash equivalents 3,220 — (3) (1,176) 2,041

4,201 — 2,124 (1,176) 5,149

TOTAL ASSETS 7,713 — 2,124 (1,176) 8,661

Current liabilities
Borrowings (965) 300 — (665)
Trade and other payables (1,729) — (1,800) — (3,529)

Total liabilities (2,694) 300 (1,800) — (4,194)

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES) 5,019 300 324 (1,176) 4,467

Notes:
1. The net assets of the Group at 31 December 2014 have been extracted without the material adjustment

from the financial statements ended on that date.

Adjustments:

2. The Company has allotted 3,145,643 new Ordinary Shares to Kolarmy, conditional on Admission,
pursuant to a partial conversion of the Kolarmy Loan Note in the amount of US$300,000.

3. On 13 February 2015 the Company entered into an option agreement to acquire the entire issued share
capital of Center Point Development Corp. at a price of up to US$20m. The grant price of the option
was US$410,000 (“Option Price”) and was paid in cash. On exercise of the option the Company will

[…]

4.15 Save as disclosed in this document including those items incorporated by reference, there are no
acquisition rights and or obligations over authorised but unissued capital in the Company or an
undertaking to increase the capital of the Company, nor were there as at 31 December 2014.

4.16 Pursuant to and in accordance with the CPDC Acquisition Agreement, the Company may pay
Further Consideration by issuing and allotting to the Vendors the Further Consideration Shares.

73

4.17 The Ordinary Shares are created under the Gibraltar Act.

4.18 The ISIN number for the Ordinary Shares and Depositary Interests is GI000A1171Y8.

5. Disclosure of Interests

5.1 Directors’ and other interests

5.1.1 As at the date of this document and immediately following Admission, the interests
(including related financial products as defined in the AIM Rules for Companies) of the
Directors (including persons connected with the Directors within the meaning of section
252 of the Act) in the issued share capital of the Company are as follows:

At the date of this document On Admission

Percentage Number of Percentage
Name of Number of of Existing Ordinary of Enlarged
Shareholders Ordinary Share Share Capital Shares Share Capital

Richard Poulden1 137,282,026 12.92 137,282,026 11.63
Clive Hyman2 1,000,000 0.09 1,000,000 0.08
Nicholas Bryant3 10,000,000 0.94 10,000,000 0.85
Kung Min Lin4 150,654,654 14.18 150,654,654 12.76
Michael Mainelli5 250,000 0.02 250,000 0.02
Alan Gravett6 100,000 0.01 100,000 0.01

Notes

1 Richard Poulden is deemed to be interested in the Ordinary Shares (or depositary
interests in respect thereof) referred to above as follows (all of such Ordinary Shares,
registered via DIs, in the name of Ashton Nominees Inc other than the 1 Ordinary
Share registered in the name of Black Swan FZE, the 1 Ordinary Share registered in
Richard Poulden’s own name and the 15,000,001 Ordinary Shares registered in the
name of Black Swan Plc as referred to below):

(a) 1 Ordinary Share belongs to Richard Poulden;

(b) 1 Ordinary Share belongs to Black Swan FZE which is a wholly owned subsidiary